

NOTICE OF AWARD OF CONTRACT

SYSTEMWIDE LOGO PANEL REPLACEMENT AND SERVICE SIGNAGE

Project No. 599-626 Contract No. 001238

April 13, 2017

Bids for this project were received and opened on March 13, 2017 at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On April 13, 2017 the CFX Board members awarded the Contract to the following firm, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

United Signs and Signals, Inc.
28248 County Road 561
Tavares, FL 32778

Any person who is adversely affected by this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Central Florida Expressway Authority's Procedure for Resolution of Protests, Rule Chapter 3-1 which is available for review upon request at the CFX's Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Rule Chapter 3-1 shall constitute a waiver of a right to initiate protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, is required to protest this decision to award.

Aneth Williams
Director of Procurement

The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The CFX shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the CFX's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.

CFX PROJECT NO. 599-626; CONTRACT NO. 001238

SYSTEMWIDE LOGO PANEL REPLACEMENT & SERVICE SIGNAGE

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING MARCH 13, 2017, 1:30 PM

PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Creative Signs Design		United Signs & Signals		Traffic Control Products	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101 - 1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$21,711.00	\$21,711.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
102 - 1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,208.00	\$25,208.00	\$ 81,945.00	\$81,945.00
700-1-13	Furnish & Intall Single Post Sign Assembly (21-30 SF)	4	AS	\$11,428.00	\$45,712.00	\$ 1,775.75	\$7,103.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$13,600.00
700-1-14	Furnish & Install Single Post Sign Assembly (31+ SF)	25	AS	\$12,348.00	\$308,700.00	\$ 5,330.60	\$133,265.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$162,500.00
700-1-60	Single Post Sign Assembly (Remove)	31	AS	\$2,441.00	\$75,671.00	\$ 604.00	\$18,724.00	\$ 600.00	\$18,600.00
700-1-60WM	Special Design Wall/Barrier Mount (Remove)	7	AS	\$1,035.00	\$7,245.00	\$ 760.00	\$5,320.00	\$ 500.00	\$3,500.00
700-1-74	Furnish & Install Special Design Wall/Barrier Mount Assembly (31+ SF)	6	AS	\$11,542.00	\$69,252.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$29,610.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$42,600.00
700-2-60	Multi-Post Sign Assembly (Remove)	1	AS	\$4,241.00	\$4,241.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$900.00
700-3-101	Furnish & Install Sign Panel Only (Up to 12 SF), Logo L-2, Signs 602 & 603	71	EA	\$747.00	\$53,037.00	\$ 240.00	\$17,040.00	\$ 300.00	\$21,300.00
700-3-102	Furnish & Install Sign Panel Only (Partial Overlay) (12-20 SF), Logo L-6 & L-6A	51	EA	\$1,208.00	\$61,608.00	\$ 354.00	\$18,054.00	\$ 400.00	\$20,400.00
700-3-103	Furnish & Install Sign Panel Only (21-30 SF), Signs 1 & 2	10	EA	\$1,792.00	\$17,920.00	\$ 767.00	\$7,670.00	\$ 500.00	\$5,000.00
700-3-201	Furnish & Install Sign Panel Overlay, Bridge Mount (Up to 12 SF), Logo L-2	104	EA	\$451.00	\$46,904.00	\$ 236.00	\$24,544.00	\$ 390.00	\$40,560.00
700-3-201A	Furnish & Install Sign Panel, Bridge Mount (Up to 12 SF), Logo L-2	1	EA	\$747.00	\$747.00	\$ 482.00	\$482.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00
700-3-601	Sign Panel Only (Remove) (Up to 12 SF)	71	EA	\$186.00	\$13,206.00	\$ 85.00	\$6,035.00	\$ 50.00	\$3,550.00
700-3-603	Sign Panel Only (Remove) (21-30 SF)	10	EA	\$242.00	\$2,420.00	\$ 111.00	\$1,110.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00
999 - 1	Allowance for Disputes to Review Board	--- NA ---	- NA -	- NA -	\$ 5,000.00	- NA -	\$ 5,000.00	- NA -	\$5,000.00
999 - 2	Work Order Allowance	--- NA ---	- NA -	- NA -	\$ 25,000.00	- NA -	\$ 25,000.00	- NA -	\$25,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$758,374.00		\$363,415.00		\$456,955.00